PRODUCT
SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT NO. ENS000154140
DESCRIPTION DRAWN BY DESIGNED BY CHECKED BY APPROVED BY
CSMC0312D-XXXX-LRH Zhuoling Tang Tieqiao Gong Shengjun Zhou Dick Wang
TITLE : POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
CSMC0312D-XXXX-LRH
DOCUMENT NO.

INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
7.ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Part number Inductance
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test Frequency
(KHz/V)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
±30%
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
CSMC0312D-R33N-LRH 0.33 ±30% 100/0.25 21 3.00 2.90
CSMC0312D-R47N-LRH 0.47 ±30% 100/0.25 33 2.20 2.20
CSMC0312D-R82N-LRH 0.82 ±30% 100/0.25 40 2.05 2.10
CSMC0312D-1R0N-LRH 1.0 ±30% 100/0.25 48 1.90 2.00
CSMC0312D-1R5N-LRH 1.5 ±30% 100/0.25 55 1.62 1.85
CSMC0312D-1R8N-LRH 1.8 ±30% 100/0.25 68 1.50 1.70
CSMC0312D-2R2M-LRH 2.2 ±20% 100/0.25 75 1.20 1.55
CSMC0312D-3R3M-LRH 3.3 ±20% 100/0.25 100 1.05 1.35
CSMC0312D-4R7M-LRH 4.7 ±20% 100/0.25 120 0.90 1.25
CSMC0312D-5R6M-LRH 5.6 ±20% 100/0.25 160 0.80 1.10
CSMC0312D-6R8M-LRH 6.8 ±20% 100/0.25 190 0.75 1.00
CSMC0312D-100M-LRH 10 ±20% 100/0.25 265 0.60 0.89
CSMC0312D-150M-LRH 15 ±20% 100/0.25 430 0.45 0.72
CSMC0312D-220M-LRH 22 ±20% 100/0.25 630 0.42 0.55
CSMC0312D-270M-LRH 27 ±20% 100/0.25 800 0.35 0.45
CSMC0312D-330M-LRH 33 ±20% 100/0.25 875 0.36 0.46
CSMC0312D-470M-LRH 47 ±20% 100/0.25 1450 0.27 0.35
NOTE:
1. Isat: DC Saturation Current that will cause initial inductance to drop approximately 30% max.
2. Irms: DC Current that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40℃
3. MSL: Level 1